11. 6. 2025 22:27 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE OVERLAND: 1C4RJECG1FC816104

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ[x Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2015 JEEP GRAND @ Accident reported
CHEROKEE OVERLAND

VIN: 1C4RJECGTFC816104 9 ice history recor
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT X 0 Service history records

UTILITY

3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker a Personal vehicle

2% 4 Previous owners

@ Last owned in Texas
[I] 145,418 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/10/25 at
11:32:12 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

BIEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
10/04/2016
Damage reported: minor damage

View More Details >

Damage Severity Scale

7 |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

06/05/2025

Accident reported

- Hail damage reported
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[AILEEN x| Additional History

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE OVERLAND: 1C4RJECG1FC816104

: e Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss s NO Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No | No | No |
_CARFAX recommer_w!s that you havg this vehicle i Rgpcs)rstlézs RgpcS)rStlzjazS Rgpgftﬁjs
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment » NO Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check n NO Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage Damade No New Accident
Damage reported: 10/04/2016. Accident reported: Reportged Issues Reported
06/05/2025. Hail damage reported: 06/05/2025. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls » NO Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired

HLNQOEEY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

: GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor

l;dyback- Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in

this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[HINCENY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

img

Year purchased
Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership
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Owners 1-2

2015
Personal

6 yrs. 11 mo.

Owner 3

2022
Personal

11 days

Owner 4

2022
Personal

2yrs. 11 mo.

211


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

11. 6. 2025 22:27

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE OVERLAND: 1C4RJECG1FC816104

Owned in the following states/provinces Flol\r/llgiicl\éew New Mexico Texas
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 24,806/yr
Last reported odometer reading 80,885 83,641 145,418

BAGEN x] Detailed History

® Owner1

Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2015

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,664 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source

Not Reported FCA

03/19/2015 11 Schumacher Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Delray Beach, FL
866-836-6517
schumacherchryslerdodg
ejeepramofdelraybeach.c

om
4.3/5.0
478 Verified Reviews
@ 199 Customer Favorites

A

04/04/2015 Dealer Inventory

04/21/2015 Schumacher Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Delray Beach, FL
866-836-6517
schumacherchryslerdodg
ejeepramofdelraybeach.c

om
4.3/5.0
478 Verified Reviews
@ 199 Customer Favorites

04/21/2015 Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
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Comments

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Wheel locks installed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported
-Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

3
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04/24/2015

05/18/2015

08/03/2015

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE OVERLAND: 1C4RJECG1FC816104

12

25

3,756

11/19/2015 7,854

03/10/2016

05/14/2016

11,857

14,563

Schumacher Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Delray Beach, FL
866-836-6517
schumacherchryslerdodg
ejeepramofdelraybeach.c
om

4.3/5.0
478 Verified Reviews
@ 199 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Delray Beach, FL
Title #0118865351

Schumacher Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Delray Beach, FL
866-836-6517
schumacherchryslerdodg
ejeepramofdelraybeach.c
om

43/5.0
478 Verified Reviews
@ 199 Customer Favorites

Schumacher Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Delray Beach, FL
866-836-6517
schumacherchryslerdodg
ejeepramofdelraybeach.c
om

4.3/5.0

478 Verified Reviews
@ 199 Customer Favorites

Schumacher Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Delray Beach, FL
866-836-6517
schumacherchryslerdodg
ejeepramofdelraybeach.c
om

4.3/5.0
478 Verified Reviews
@ 199 Customer Favorites

Coral Springs GMC Buick
Coral Springs, FL
954-755-7400
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A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

Vehicle offered for sale

4/11
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coralspringsgmcbuick.co
m
46/5.0
328 Verified Reviews

Favorites
05/17/2016 Coral Springs Kia )p Vehicle serviced
Coral Springs, FL ® -Pre-delivery inspection completed
954-755-7400 -Four tires balanced
coralspringskia.com - Four wheel alignment performed
4.6/5.0 - Tire(s) balanced _
862 Verified Reviews -Vehicle washed/detailed
Customer
' 7775 Favorites
05/23/2016 Coral Springs GMC Buick )}4 Vehicle serviced
Coral Springs, FL ® -Pre-delivery inspection completed
954-755-7400 -Four tires balanced
coralspringsautomall.co - Four wheel alignment performed
m/ -Tire(s) balanced
4.6/5.0 -Vehicle washed/detailed

328 Verified Reviews

' 3,229 Custqmer
Favorites

=
Ky

07/04/2016 14,611 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle

-Vehicle sold

)

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/10/2016 14,617  Sears Auto Center )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX ® -Maintenance inspection completed
972-458-3528 - Air filter replaced
searsauto.com - Oil and filter changed
45/5.0
31 Verified Reviews
07/12/2016 14,681 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
® Owner2 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2016 | than the industry average of 15,000 11,889 mi/yr

miles per year.

Date Mileage Source Comments

https://covin.report/vincode/result/1C4RJECG1FC816104 1749573136.html
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07/30/2016

08/24/2016

10/04/2016

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
11/12/2016 17,985 S [l Chrysler Dod
JgévpeRamrys er Dodge x
Andrews, TX
432-444-7150
teamsewell.com/
49/5.0

04/17/2017 21,000

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New Mexico

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Jal, N\M

Title #162374GJP002383

Damage Report

16 Verified Reviews
@ 17 Customer Favorites

Sewell Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram

Andrews, TX
432-444-7150
teamsewell.com/

49/5.0
16 Verified Reviews
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A

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Damage reported: minor damage

-Damage to right front
-Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

7 |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
)

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Key(s) (re) programmed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

6/11
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@ 17 Customer Favorites

08/19/2017 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jal, NM
Title #162374GJP002383

04/26/2018 30,523 Bolton Oil Change )ﬁ
Lubbock, TX )
806-771-0121
boltonoil.com
46/5.0
464 Verified Reviews
@ 342 Customer Favorites

07/23/2018 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jal, NM
Title #162374GJP002383

03/20/2019 39,421 Bolton Oil Change )ﬂ
Lubbock, TX )
806-771-0121
boltonoil.com
46/5.0
464 Verified Reviews
@ 342 Customer Favorites

07/25/2019 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jal, NM
Title #162374GJP002383

10/25/2019 48,912  Take 5 Oil Change )p
Lubbock, TX c
806-771-0121
https://take5oilchange.co
m/

46/5.0

464 Verified Reviews
@ 342 Customer Favorites

06/25/2020 57,408 Take 5 Oil Change )ﬂ
Lubbock, TX L
806-771-0121
https://takeSoilchange.co
m/

4.6/5.0

464 Verified Reviews
@ 342 Customer Favorites
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Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter checked

- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

7
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07/03/2020 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jal, NM
Title #162374GJP002383

07/13/2021 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jal, NM
Title #162374GJP002383

10/22/2021 77,513  Take 5 Oil Change
Lubbock, TX
806-771-0121
https://takeSoilchange.co
m/

46/5.0

464 Verified Reviews
@ 342 Customer Favorites

02/09/2022 80,392 Tate Branch Hobbs
Hobbs, NM
575-392-4641
tatebranchhobbs.com/
44/5.0
102 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,695 Favorites

02/25/2022 80,885 Tate Branch Hobbs
Hobbs, NM
575-392-4641
tatebranchhobbs.com/
44/5.0
102 Verified Reviews

' 1,695 Custqmer
Favorites

2 Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage Source

04/08/2022 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jal, NM
Title
#2209806M4789135

04/19/2022 82,738  Audi Plano
Plano, TX

4.4/5.0
282 Verified Reviews
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A

A

A

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle offered for sale

8/11
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04/19/2022

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE OVERLAND: 1C4RJECG1FC816104

04/20/2022 83,579

05/25/2022 83,634

05/25/2022 83,641

® Owner4

Purchased: 2022

Date

06/29/2022

Mileage

@ 304 Customer Favorites

BMW of Dallas / MINI of );« Vehicle serviced
Dallas % -Windshield replaced
Dallas, TX
972-763-5528
bmwofdallas.com
44/5.0
452 Verified Reviews
' 640 Customer Favorites

Audi Plano );4 Vehicle serviced

Plano, TX ® -Pre-delivery inspection completed

972-249-0905 - Four wheel alignment performed

audiplano.com - Front wiper blades/refills replaced
4.4/5.0 -Emissions or safety inspection

282 Verified Reviews performed

-0il and filter changed
-Rear wiper blade replaced
- Transmission checked
-Windshield replaced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

@ 304 Customer Favorites

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

=

"
Audi Plano Odometer reading reported
Plano, TX
972-249-0905
audiplano.com
44/5.0
282 Verified Reviews

@ 304 Customer Favorites

Huffines Chrysler Jeep )}4 Vehicle serviced

Dodge Ram - Plano % -Seatbelt retractor replaced
Plano, TX

972-867-6000

huffineschryslerjeepdodg

eramplano.com

48/5.0
1,655 Verified Reviews

Customer
© 12,384 Favorites

Personal Vehicle
24,806 mi/yr

Source Comments

Texas Title issued or updated

https://covin.report/vincode/result/1C4RJECG1FC816104 1749573136.html
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04/24/2023

06/01/2023

07/18/2023

08/17/2023

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

04/22/2025

05/20/2025

06/05/2025

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE OVERLAND: 1C4RJECG1FC816104

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lewisville, TX

Title
#04337144731250092

93,970 Texas
Inspection Station

Lewisville, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lewisville, TX

Title
#04337144731250092

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lewisville, TX
Title
#28695345122007739
94,857 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#05723045145132833

Texas
Inspection Station
Dallas, TX

128,248

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX

Title
#05723045145132833

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#28695345766011479
145,418 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmer, TX
Title
#01130945787250149

Damage Report

@

-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien released
-Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien released
-Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as White

Accident reported
-Hail damage reported

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us:

facebook.com/CARFAX

https://covin.report/vincode/result/1C4RJECG1FC816104 1749573136.html

@CARFAXinc

About CARFAX
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/10/2511:32:12 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE vehicle (VIN: 1TC4RJECG1FC816104), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 6/10/25 at 12:32 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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